RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Form W-12

			_	TIORBS	6	(1-1-71)	
			OCI) - HOBBS	6. RRC District		
		LINATION R	08	/15/2016 CEIVED	8 8	(0)1	
	7. RRC Lease Number completions only)	(Oit					
	RRC Records or Wildcat)		2. LEASE NAME		8. Well Number		
	Wildcat				1		
3 OPERATOR					9. RRC Identification		
		Rubicon Oil & C	ias. LLC		Number (Gas completions only)		
4. ADDRESS	161	A SECTION					
<u> </u>	101	10. County					
5. LOCATION (Section,	, Block, and Survey)	19 T 12	C 0 20 F		2007		
			S, R-38-E		Lea	j	
			OF INCLINA	TION	300	2021	
	12. Course Length (Hundreds of feet)	*13. Angle of Inclination	14 Displacement per	15; Course	16. Accumulative	====	
	(raminous or inci)	(Degrees)	Hundred Feet (Sine of Angle XIOO)	Displacement (feet)	Displacement (feet)		
258	2.58	0.8	(and or vinigo vineo)	0.00	0.00		
376	1.18	0.2	0.35	0.41	0.41		
492	4.35	0.6	1.05	4.55	4.97		
695	4.29	0.6	1.05	4.49	9,46		
822	5,60	0.7	1.22	6.84	16.30		
947	5.04	0.9	1.57	7.92	24.21		
1074	1.27	0.1	0.17	0.22	24.44	20 1	
1200	1.26	0.5	0.87	1.10	25.54	100	
1361	1.61	0,5	0.87	1.40	26,94		
1527 1867	1.68 3.40	0.4	0.70	1.16	28.10		
1993	1.26	1.2	2.09	7.12 2.64	35.22		
2056	0.63	1.7	2.97	1.87	37.86 39.73		
2214	1.58	1.4	2.44	3.86	43.59		
2318	1.04	1.5	2.62	2.72	46.31		
2479	1.61	1.7	2.97	4.78	51.08		
	- 2	MINISTER OF				(3)	
17. Is any information si	hown on the reverse side of	f this form?	s no				
18. Accumulative total of	displacement of well bore a	at total depth of 8061 fe	eet = <u>159.45</u> feet.				
•19 Inclination measure	ements were made in -	Tubing	Casing Ope	m hole			
20. Distance from surfac	ce location of well to the n		860	lect.			
			200 - VA 19800				
	o lease line as prescribed b		900	feet			
	I at any time intentionally			rer?	_		
(If the answer to the abo	ove question is "yes", attach	written explanation of the	circumstances.)				
INCLINATION DA	TA CERTIFICATION		OPERATOR CERTI	FICATION	2 2 2 20 20 00 3 3		
I declare under penalties prescribed in Sec. 91 143, Texas Natural Resources Code, that I am I declare under penalties prescribed in Sec. 91 143. Texas Natural Resources Code that I am authorized							
authorized to make this certification, that I have personal knowledge of the inclination data to make this certification, that I have personal knowledge of all information presented in this report, and that							
and facts placed on bolts sides of this form and that such data and facts are true, correct, and all data presented on both sides of this form are true, correct, and complete to the best of my knowledge complete to the best of my knowledge. This contification covers all data are information prosented herein except inclination data as indicated by asterials.							
iska ((*) by the item numbers on this	s form	(°) by the item numbers on the	s form		,	
Day W							
Mult blum							
Signature of Authorized Representative Signature of Authorized Representative							
Brooke West/Secretary Ann E. Ritchie, Regulatory Name of Person and Title (type or print) Name of Person and Title (type or print)							
The state of the s							
Name of Company							
Telephone:	432-332-3047		H3A.				
race to corte in the control of			Telephone. LS4. L38 \				
Railroad Commission	Use Only:						
Approved By:		Title:		Date:			
Designates items certified	by company that conducted i	the inclination surveys.		and the second s			

RECORD OF INCLINATION (Continued from reverse side)

11. Measured Depth feet)	12 Course Length (Hundreds of feet)	*13 Angle of Inclination (Degrees)	14 Displacement per Hundred Feet (Sine of Angle XIOO)	15. Course Displacement (feet)	16. Accumulative Displacement (feet)
2664	1.85	1.90	3.32	6.13	57.22
2814	1.50	2.5	4.36	6.54	63.76
2823	0.09	2.5	4.36	0.39	
2910	0.87	2.9	5.06	4.40	64.15
2941	0.31	2.9	5.06	1.57	68.55 70.12
3060	1.19	2.7	4.71	5.60	
3155	0.95	2.2	3.84	3.65	75.73
3210	0.55	1.8	3.14	1.73	79,37 81.10
3273	0.63	1.3	2.27	1.43	82.53
3337	0.64	1.5	2.62	1.68	84.20
3369	0.32	1,1	1.92	0.61	
3452	0.83	1.5	2.62	2.17	84.82
3504	0.52	1.4	2.44	1.27	86,99
3631	1.27	1.5	2.62	3.32	88,26 91.58
3695	0.64	1.6	2.79	1.79	93.37
3758	0.63	1.5	2.62	1.65	95.02
3831	0.73	1.1	1.92	1.40	96.42
3895	0.64	0.9	1.57	1.01	97.43
4022	1.27	0.8	1,40	1.77	99.20
4179	1.57	1.1	1.92	3.01	102,21
4201	0.22	1.2	2.09	0.46	102.67
4264	0.63	1.2	2.09	1.32	103.99
4328	0.64	0.9	1.57	1.01	105.00
4391	0.63	1.3	2.27	1.43	106.43
4465	0.74	1.2	2.09	1.55	107.98
4527	0.62	1.2	2.09	1.30	109.27
4589	0.62	1.1	1.92	1.19	
4653	0.64	0.9	1.57	1.01	110.46 111.47
4716	0.63	1.2	2.09	1.32	112.79
4769	0.53	1.2	2.09	1.11	113.90
4833	0.64	1	1.75	1.12	115.02
4897	0.64	1.1	1.92	1.23	116.24
4960	0,63	0.7	1.22	0.77	117.01
5033	0.73	0.9	1.57	1.15	118.16
5128	0.95	0.8	1.40	1.33	119.49
5222	0.94	0.8	1.40	1,31	120.80
5349	1.27	0.6	1.05	1,33	122.13
5403	0.54	1.1	1.92	1.04	123.17
5466	0,63	0.8	1.40	0.88	124.04
5529	0.63	11	1.75	1.10	125.14
5592	0.63	0.7	1.22	0.77	125,91

- INSTRUCTIONS -

An inclination survey made by persons or concerns approved by the Commission shall be filed on a form prescribed by the Commission for each well drilled or deepened with rotary tools or when, as a result of any operation, the course of the well is changed. No inclination survey is required on wells that are drilled and completed as dry holes that are plugged and abandoned. (Inclination surveys are required on re-entry of abandoned wells.) Inclination surveys must be made in accordance with the provisions of Statewide Rule 11.

This report shall be filed in the District Office of the Commission for the district in which the well is drilled; by attaching one copy to each appropriate completion for the well. (except Plugging Report)

The Commission may require the submittal of the original charts, graphs, or discs, resulting from the surveys.

RECORD OF	INCLINATION	(Continued)	from reverse side)

Measured Depth	12. Course Leagth (Hundreds of feet)	*13. Angle of Inclination (Degrees)	 Displacement per Hundred Feet 	15. Course Displacement (feet)	16 Accumulative Displacement (feet)
5666	0.74	1.00	1.75	1.29	127.20
5729	0.63	0.7	1,22	0.77	127.97
5782	0.53	1	1.75	0.92	128.90
5846	0.64	0.9	1,57	1.01	129.90
5909	0.63	0.6	1.05	0.66	130.56
5972	0.63	0.6	1.05	0.66	131.22
6036	0.64	0.7	1.22	0.78	132.01
6099	0.63	0.6	1.05	0.66	132.67
6163	0.64	0.6	1.05	0.67	133.34
6226	0.63	0.9	1.57	0.99	134.32
6289	0.63	0.9	1,57	0.99	135.31
6353	0.64	1.1	1.92	1.23	136.54
6416	0.63	0.7	1,22	0.77	137.31
6478	0.62	0.7	1.22	0.76	138.07
6541	0.63	0.9	1.57	0.99	139.06
6605	0.64	1	1,75	1.12	140.18
6668	0.63	0.9	1.57	0.99	141.17
6732	0.64	1	1,75	1.12	142.28
6795	0.63	0.7	1.22	0.77	143.05
6858	0.63	1.1	1.92	1,21	144.26
6922	0.64	0.8	1.40	0.89	145.15
6985	0.63	1.1	1.92	1.21	146.36
7048	0.63	1	1.75	1.10	147.46
7111	0.63	0.7	1.22	. 0.77	148.23
7174	0.63	0.9	1.57	0.99	149,22
7238	0.64	0.6	1.05	0.67	149.89
7332	0.94	1	1.75	1.64	151.53
7396	0.64	0.9	1,57	1.01	152.54
7428	0.32	0.9	1.57	0.50	153.04
7491	0.63	1	1.75	1.10	154,14
7554	0.63	0.8	1.40	0.88	155.02
7618	0.64	8.0	1.40	0.89	155.91
7745	1.27	0.4	0.70	0.89	156.80
7808	0.63	0.4	0.70	0.44	157.24
7871	0.63	0.5	0.87	0.55	157.79
7934	0.63	0.5	0.87	0.55	158.34
7998	0.64	0.5	0,87	0.56	158.90
8061	0.63	0.5	0,87	0.55	159.45
			100000000000000000000000000000000000000		

If additional space is needed, attach separate sheet and check here.

- INSTRUCTIONS -

An inclination survey made by persons or concerns approved by the Commission shall be filed on a form prescribed by the Commission for each well drilled or deepened with rotary tools or when, as a result of any operation, the course of the well is changed. No inclination survey is required on wells that are drilled and completed as dry holes that are plugged and abandoned. (Inclination surveys are required on re-entry of abandoned wells.) Inclination surveys must be made in accordance with the provisions of Statewide Rule 11.

This report shall be filed in the District Office of the Commission for the district in which the well is drilled; by attaching one copy to each appropriate completion for the well. (except Plugging Report)